### House Government Operations Committee 1

## Amendment No. 3 to HB0419

#### Daniel Signature of Sponsor

#### AMEND Senate Bill No. 510

House Bill No. 419\*

by deleting § 56-7-3502(1) in SECTION 1 and substituting the following:

(1) "Allowed amount" means the contractually agreed upon payment amount

between a carrier and a healthcare entity participating in the carrier's network, excluding

any member deductible, copay, or other obligation;

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting § 56-7-3502(3) in SECTION 1 and substituting the

following:

(3) "Comparable healthcare service" means the following outpatient healthcare

services:

- (A) Physical and occupational therapy;
- (B) Radiology and imaging;
- (C) Laboratory services; and
- (D) Infusion therapy;

**AND FURTHER AMEND** by deleting the language "Beginning upon approval of health plans offered on or after January 1, 2021" in § 56-7-3503(a)(1) in SECTION 1 and substituting the language "Beginning on January 1, 2021".

**AND FURTHER AMEND** by deleting the language "resulting from shopping by the enrollee" in § 56-7-3503(a)(3) in SECTION 1.

**AND FURTHER AMEND** by deleting the word "shall" in the last sentence of § 56-7-3504(b)(3) in SECTION 1 and substituting the word "may".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the language "healthcare entity" in § 56-7-3505 in

SECTION 1 and substituting the language "healthcare provider licensed under title 63 or 68".

# House Government Operations Committee 1

## Amendment No. 3 to HB0419

## <u>Daniel</u> Signature of Sponsor

AMEND Senate Bill No. 510

House Bill No. 419\*

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the language "six hundred dollars (\$600)" in § 56-7-3509

in SECTION 1 and substituting the language "five hundred ninety-nine dollars (\$599)".